

Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Master Agreement

Order Date: 2017-06-14

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SWC0000000017 Procurement Folder: 204325 **Document Name: CANLINE16** Reason for Modification: Document Description: Change Order 1-SWC for Polyethylene Trash Can Liners Change Order 1 - To cancel the contract in its entirety Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement Buyer Name: Charles D Barnette Telephone: (304) 558-2566 Email: charles.d.barnette@wv.gov Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2016-05-20 Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2017-05-19

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT Vendor Customer Code: 000000105389 Requestor Name: Charles D Barnette CALICO INDUSTRIES INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2566 9045 JUNCTION DR Requestor Email: charles.d.barnette@wv.gov ANNAPOLIS JUNCTION MD 207012005 Vendor Contact Phone: (800) 638-0828 Extension: Discount Percentage: 0.0000 Discount Days: 0

	NVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ALL STATE AGENCIES		STATE OF WEST VIR	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
VARIOUS LOCATIONS	AS INDICATED BY ORDER	VARIOUS LOCATION	VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER	
No City	WV 99999	No City	WV 99999	
US		us		

AGENCY COPY

Total Order Amount Open End

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ()

SIGNED BY:

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE 5 2017

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

SIGNED BY:

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

DATE:

SIGNED BY: Barraly Toler

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Jun 14, 2017

Order Number: SWC0000000017

Page:

FORM ID: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14

Extended Description:

Change Order 1 - To cancel the contract in its entirety due to the vendor Calico Industries, Inc. being acquired by Calico Industrial Supply, LLC effective February 7, 2017.

Contract reassigned to Calico Industrial Supply, LLC - CMA SWC00000017A

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
1	47121701			CASE	\$0.00000
	Service From	Service To			
	- 124 - 1 2 - 5				

Commodity Line Description: Trash Can Liners

Extended Description:

Statewide contract for Polyethylene Trash Can Liners

 Date Printed:
 Jun 14, 2017
 Order Number:
 SWC0000000017
 Page: 2
 FORM ID: WV_PRC_CMA_001_8/14



Post Office Box 2005, Annapolis Junction, Maryland 20701-2005 • (301) 470-3100 • FAX: (301) 498-2056

February 15, 2017

Mr. Mark Atkins, Contract Administrator State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Re: Contract SWC000000017, Polyethylene Trash Can Liners Dear Mr. Atkins:

Calico Industrial Supply, LLC of Annapolis Junction, Maryland is pleased to announce the acquisition of Calico Industries, Inc. effective February 7, 2017.

As referenced Paragraph 25 'Assignment' of the original bid documents for the above referenced contract, we respectfully request consideration of transferring the contract in its entirety to the new entity as described below:

Calico Industrial Supply, LLC West Virginia Vendor Number VS0000012093 FEID 61-1815966 9045 Junction Drive Annapolis Junction, MD 20701

Calico Industrial Supply, LLC is excited to continue to service the state of West Virginia with the products currently supplied under the referenced contract. Please do not hesitate to contact Mr. Jon M. Jaret or the undersigned with any comments or if additional information is needed. Thank you again for the opportunity to be of service.

Best regards,

Dirk V. Wiersma

Calico Industrial Supply, LLC.